Harbor Premier :: Home/Away Game Schedules

Venue

Gig Harbor High School

Gig Harbor High School

Harbor Ridge Middle School
Nathan Hale Stadium

Peninsula High School

Peninsula High School

Peninsula High School

Saghalie Middle School

Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Starfire Sports Complex Youngers
Whatcom Community College

Gig Harbor High School

Gig Harbor High School

Gig Harbor High School
Peninsula High School

Peninsula High School

Peninsula High School

Woodward MS

Field #

1
1
MS
Stad

-

Turf
4A

118
4B
2B
3B

1
1

Game #
119643
86218
83941
86281
83522
108011**
85048
86259
83799
83897
84724
84698
84565
77592
836326
86257
836324
86279
86222
108013**
835902
119645

Date
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025

,—USYS
PRESIDENTS
cup
O/

1a\7.
%

*President's Cup Quarterfinal game

All games are Presidents Cup games unless noted.

Games at Starfire are President's Cup Semifinal

Prepared by Harbor Soccer Game Scheduler on 4/21/2025

Day
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

um.
WASHINGTON
CHAM B iFS

Time
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:15 AM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:45 PM
4:30 PM
12:00 PM

State Cup games are notated with ** after Game #

Total # of Games - 22

Flight
2008 GU17 Division 2
2012 GU13 Division 1
2013 GU12 Division 1
2011 GU14 Division 2
2012 BU13 Division 1
Girls Under 15
2011 BU14 Division 1
2011 GU14 Division 1
2015 GU10 Division 3
2014 GU11 Division 3
2014 BU11 Division 5
2015 BU10 Division 5
2017 BUS Division 2
2016 BU9 Division 3
2011 BU14 Division 3
2011 GU14 Division 1
2011 BU14 Division 3
2011 GU14 Division 2
2012 GU13 Division 1
Girls Under 15
2010 GU15 Division 3
2008 GU17 Division 2

13 - Home Games

Home Team

Harbor Premier G08/09 Green A
Harbor Premier G12 Green A
Harbor Premier G13 Green A
Seattle United G11 Tango B
Harbor Premier B12 Green A
Harbor Premier G10 Green A
Harbor Premier B11 Green A

PacNW G11 Maroon A
Washington Premier FC G15 White B
NW United G14 Blk
Washington Rush B14 Azul C
Cascade FC B15 White
Harbor Premier B17 Green A
Washington Premier FC B16 Navy C

Whatcom FC Rangers B11 Blue
Harbor Premier G11 Green A
Harbor Premier B11 White B
Harbor Premier G11 White B
Harbor Premier G12 Green A
Harbor Premier G10 Green A
Harbor Premier G10 White B
Bainbridge Island FC G08 Blue

9 - Away Games

Visitor Team
G2008 Maroon
Eastside F.C G12 White
Washington Premier FC G13 White B
Harbor Premier G11 White B
Whatcom FC Rangers B12 Blue

Valor Soccer - G10 Elite 64

3RSC B11 White
Harbor Premier G11 Green A
Harbor Premier G15 White B
Harbor Premier G14 White B
Harbor Premier B14 White B
Harbor Premier B15 Black C

Sound FC B17A
Harbor Premier B16 White B
Harbor Premier B11 White B

Washington Premier FC G11 White C
Sound FC B11A
PacNW G11 Blue B
NW United G12 Blk
Eastside FC G10 Red
Seattle United SH G10 Blue
Harbor Premier G08/09 Green A

(Sorted By Date, Venue, Time)
Harbor Premier Coach
Stephanie Cox
Cam Stone
Stephanie Cox
Kevin Gray
Cam Stone
Cam Stone
Jason McGlothern
Nick Kalafatich
Alyssa Gray
Daw Von Barnau Sythoff
Zack Parris
Zack Parris
Daw Von Barnau Sythoff
Zack Parris
Nick Radosavljevic
Nick Kalafatich
Nick Radosavljevic
Kevin Gray
Cam Stone
Cam Stone
Nicole Bonnell

Stephanie Cox
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